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Notice for verification of UG Sem-I, all Honours students 2023-24 

All Honours students who have taken Provisional Admission in UG Sem-l, 2023-24 are hereby instructed 
to complete their WBSU registration as soon as possible, before the last date (03.10.2023). Because, 
verification of the Candidates may be completed before above mention date. Candidates are also instructed 
to note the following schedule for verification of their admission. They must bring the following 
documents in original along with self-attested photocopies of same documents: 

1. Duly signed (by student and guardian) printed admission form with photograph. 

2. Three copies of SEM-I Admission challan received after admission (3 xerox copies). 

3. Provisional registration slip from WBSU (3 xerox copies). 

4. Original mark sheet and admit card of Madhyamik (3 xerox copies). 

5. Original mark sheet of H.S. (3 xerox copies). 

6. School leaving certificate in original from H.S. School (3 xerox copies). 

7. Original Caste Certificate (if any) (3 xerox copies). 

8. Three (03) passport size photographs. 

Date 209/2023 

10. Original Aadhar Card (3 xerox copies). 

9. Mobile phone with registered phone number (which has been provided for WBSU registration). 

11. Original Affidavit (Notary for I year gap and |M Class Magistrate for more than l year gap) if qualified HS 
before 2023. 

N.B - Al the Students are directed to positively appear for the Physical Verification for the University 
Registration. If the Students fail to appear for Physical Verilfication on the mentioned dates, the Registration 
may be cancelled. 



Date of 
verification 

23.09.23 

26.09.22 

27.09.22 

Hons 
Subject 

Anthropology 
Botany 

Chemistry 

Economics 

Geography 

Zoology 

Mathematics 

Physics 

Bengali 

English 

History 

Philosophy 

Political 
Science 

Sanskrit 

BA Hons 

BSc Hons 

All Honours students Verification Schedule (2023-24) 

BA Hons 

BSc Hons 

Venue 

Anthropology Department 
Botany Department 

Chemistry Department 

Economics Department 

Geography Department 

Zoology Department 

Mathematics Department 

Physics Department 

Bengali Department 

Auditorium Counter3 

History 

Philosophy 

Political Science 

Sanskrit 

Depart1ment 

Department 

Department 

Department 

Student Id 

All Students 

All Students 

All Students 

All Students 

All Students 

AIl Students 

All Students 

All Students 

All Students 

All Students 

All Students 

All Students 

All Students 

All Students 

Remaining 

Remaining 

Remaining 

Remaining 

Number of 
candidates 

09 

08 

18 

00 

23 

48 

10 

02 

17 

75 

28 

02 

30 

06 

Pikeipal 

Time 

11:30 AM 
to 1:30 PM 

Princlpal 

& 

2 PM to 

3:30 PM 

l1:30 AM 
to 1:30 PM 

& 

2 PM to 
3:30 PM 
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