

SREE CHAITANYA COLLEGE, HABRA

(GOVT. SPONSORED)

Affiliated to West Bengal State University, Barasat NAAC GRADING- B++

P.O. – HABRA PRAFULLANAGAR, HABRA, 24 PARGANAS (N), PIN.- 743268

> Website: sreechaitanyacollege.in e-mail: sreechaitanyacollege@rediffmail.com

Tel: 03216-236767/237020, FAX: 03216-237020

Ref. No. 328 SCC / Admission /23

Date 21/09/2023

Notice for verification of UG Sem-I, all Honours students 2023-24

All Honours students who have taken Provisional Admission in UG Sem-I, 2023-24 are hereby instructed to complete their WBSU registration as soon as possible, before the last date (03.10.2023). Because, verification of the Candidates may be completed before above mention date. Candidates are also instructed to note the following schedule for verification of their admission. They must bring the following documents in original along with <u>self-attested photocopies</u> of same documents:

- 1. Duly signed (by student and guardian) printed admission form with photograph.
- 2. Three copies of SEM-I Admission challan received after admission (3 xerox copies).
- 3. Provisional registration slip from WBSU (3 xerox copies).
- 4. Original mark sheet and admit card of Madhyamik (3 xerox copies).
- 5. Original mark sheet of H.S. (3 xerox copies).
- 6. School leaving certificate in original from H.S. School (3 xerox copies).
- 7. Original Caste Certificate (if any) (3 xerox copies).
- 8. Three (03) passport size photographs.
- 9. Mobile phone with registered phone number (which has been provided for WBSU registration).
- 10. Original Aadhar Card (3 xerox copies).
- 11. Original Affidavit (Notary for 1 year gap and 1st Class Magistrate for more than 1 year gap) if qualified HS before 2023.

N.B - All the Students are directed to positively appear for the Physical Verification for the University Registration. If the Students fail to appear for Physical Verification on the mentioned dates, the Registration may be cancelled.

All Honours students Verification Schedule (2023-24)

Date of verification	Hons Subject	Venue	Student Id	Number of candidates	Time
23.09.23	Anthropology	Anthropology Department	All Students	09	11:30 AM to 1:30 PM & 2 PM to 3:30 PM
	Botany	Botany Department	All Students	08	
	Chemistry	Chemistry Department	All Students	18	
	Economics	Economics Department	All Students	00	
	Geography	Geography Department	All Students	23	
	Zoology	Zoology Department	All Students	48	
	Mathematics	Mathematics Department	All Students	10	
	Physics	Physics Department	All Students	02	
	Bengali	Bengali Department	All Students	17	
	English	Auditorium Counter3	All Students	75	
	History	History	All Students	28	
	Philosophy	Philosophy	All Students	02	
	Political Science	Political Science	All Students	30	
	Sanskrit	Sanskrit	All Students	06	
26.09.22	BA Hons	Department	Remaining		11:30 AM to 1:30 PM & 2 PM to 3:30 PM
	BSc Hons	Department	Remaining		
27.09.22	BA Hons	Department	Remaining		
	BSc Hons	Department	Remaining		

Principal 21, 00 Sree Chaitanya College, Habra

Sree Chaltanya Coffege Habra, 24 Pgs. (N.)